Penobscot Hunting Retriever Club

CLUB OFFICERS

President:Mike AckerVice President:Chris BondSecretary:Debbie GardnerTreasurer:Sue Robichaud _

BOARD MEMBERS

Barb Acker Charlie Coffren Henry Mitchell

PHRC Website:

Webmaster: Dave Robichaud

Be sure to check out the website often where you will find a Club Events and a Training Days Page listing upcoming events, the club newsletter, a link to the FMDC site and a Member's Website Links page. Also, a membership application is posted in PDF format so prospective members can print one off.

A link to the Member's Websites Page is posted encouraging folks to check out all of the member sites when searching for a new puppy, started retriever or service. If you do not have a website, you may post a litter on the Classifieds page. That ad will stay on the club site for 6 weeks. If you have any training equipment or dog related items for sale, please send that info in to be posted on the classifieds page as well.

PHRC Newsletter

Editor: Sue Robichaud

A club newsletter will be e-mailed to all members monthly during the active training season and as needed during our off season

Members are encouraged to send in brags, new hunting titles earned, health clinic, seminar & training day information,

etc. <u>DEADLINE</u> for all submissions is the 20th of the previous month. All submissions must be sent print ready in Microsoft Word or Works only. Please send contributions to:

Sue Robichaud, PHRC Newsletter Editor 378 Simpson Corner Rd. Dixmont, ME 04932

www.phrc.net

Penobscot Hunting Retriever Club JANUARY 2018 NEWSLETTER / SCHEDULE of EVENTS 2018 PHRC Upcoming Events / Meetings

January 7 th	PHRC Annual Meeting	Waterville, ME	
***March 24th AKC Judges and Handler's Seminar Scarborough, ME For details or to register go to <u>entryexpress.net</u>			
April 29 th NOTICE: A quarterly	Training Day general membership meeting w to be held immedi	Dixmont, ME vill be held at noon with a brief board meeting ately after.	
May 12 th	Training Day	Dixmont, ME	
June 2 nd	Training Day	Dixmont, ME	
July 15 th Training Day Dixmont, ME NOTICE: A quarterly general membership meeting will be held at noon with a brief board meeting to be held immediately after.			
July 21, 22PHRC Hunt TestDixmont, MEAKC Master/Double Senior/Double Junior Tests Test Chairman: Mike Acker			
August TBD	Training Day		
Sept TBD	Training Da	ау	
Oct 6 th PHRC Annual Bare Bones Classic WC/I/X Dixmont, ME NSDTRC(USA)sanctioned wc/I/x to be held in conjunction with this event Details will be posted as they become available			
Oct TBD	Training D	Day	

NOTICE: A quarterly general membership meeting will be held at noon with a brief board meeting to be held immediately after.

Penobscot Hunting Retriever Club 2018 Dues Renewal Notice

Annual dues for the Penobscot Hunting Retriever Club are due January 1st.

Dues for 2018 will remain at \$20.00 for an individual membership and \$25.00 for a family membership.

To ensure that our files are up to date, please fill in the following information listing any changes and send dues payment by check **payable to PHRC** to:

> Susan Robichaud, PHRC Treasurer 378 Simpson Corner Road Dixmont, ME 04932

Address:	·····
City:	State: Zip:
Home Phone:	

E-mail Address:

Club Website: Do you have a website that you would like to have linked to the club web page?

Your Website address:

Please list ways you would like to help the club out in 2018:

2018 PHRC Hunt Test Update

Plans are well underway for our 2018 AKC Retriever Hunt Test which will be held on July 21 and 22. All of the judges are in place (Thank you, Debbie!) and we will again be offering a Master, Double Senior and Double Junior tests. The test will be posted on Entry Express at <u>www.entryexpress.net</u> in the coming weeks.

Test Chairman: Mike Acker Test Secretary: Sue Aygarn

We are still in need of a chief marshal, hospitality chair, gunners, winger operators and general helpers for each stake. It takes a lot of folks to put on a well run test. We hope that every member will contribute some of their valuable time toward making this event a success. It's not too early to contact Mike Acker, Test Chair at <u>ackermhbj@comcast.net</u> to offer your assistance!

Federation Of Maine Dog Clubs and Responsible Dog Owners dba NAIA Trust

www.fedmedogclubs.org

Delegates: Colette Sparks Sue Robichaud

HAPPY NEW YEAR!